TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT R/F: 3867/454, 3867/445, 4536/627,5021/167, 4536/613, 3763/319, 4220/497, 4536/620, 4889/485, 4891/180

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY		04/15/2014	UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NOVA SCOTIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MISSION ITECH HOCKEY LTD.
Street Address:	18103 TRANS-CANADA HIGHWAY
City:	KIRKLAND, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9J 3Z4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA
Name:	MISSION ITECH HOCKEY, INC.
Street Address:	175 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA
Name:	BPS DIAMOND SPORTS CORP.
Street Address:	5390 CANOTEK ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT 20
City:	OTTAWA,ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1J 1H8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA
Name:	BAUER HOCKEY, INC.
Street Address:	100 DOMAIN DRIVE
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833 TDADEMARK
000296452	TRADEMARK PEEL: 005261 EPAME: 094

900286452 REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0949

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE
Name:	MAVERIK LACROSSE LLC
Street Address:	38-61 ELEVENTH STREET
City:	LONG ISLAND CITY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Name:	BAUER SWEEP ACQUISITION CANADA INC.
Street Address:	199 Bay Street
Internal Address:	Suite 5300, Commerce Court West
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5L 1G9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA
Name:	NIKE BAUER HOCKEY U.S.A., INC.
Street Address:	150 OCEAN ROAD
City:	GREENLAND
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03840
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT
Name:	SPORT HELMETS, INC.
Street Address:	4635 CROSSROADS PARK DRIVE
City:	LIVERPOOL
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13088
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78783060	ITECH THE FACE OF HOCKEY
Serial Number:	78767340	FLYBRID
Serial Number:	78627472	AXIS
Serial Number:	76152382	BETTY
Serial Number:	75681354	FLY WEIGHT
Serial Number:	75264068	HI-LO
Serial Number:	77174568	I AM A GOALIE
Serial Number:	78680389	INTAKE
Serial Number:	74616068	ITECH
Serial Number:	77303316	M
Serial Number:	75648280	M TRADEMARK
	•	REEL - 005261 FRAME - 0950

REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0950

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76414492	M-1
Serial Number:	78292843	M-2
Serial Number:	78680385	MISSION FUEL
Serial Number:	75259575	PROFILE
Serial Number:	78126651	PITCH
Serial Number:	75575386	MISSION
Serial Number:	74624947	MISSION
Serial Number:	77302810	MISSION
Serial Number:	77303324	MISSION LACROSSE
Serial Number:	77417454	NME
Serial Number:	78820636	WICKED LIGHT
Serial Number:	77558917	INFINITY FLEX
Serial Number:	77303322	MISSION M
Serial Number:	76354093	COMBAT
Serial Number:	78191429	JOCK PLUS
Serial Number:	75101855	BAUER
Serial Number:	75163779	В
Serial Number:	73641056	TUUK
Serial Number:	73709140	
Serial Number:	75421019	3030
Serial Number:	75028808	BAUER
Serial Number:	73061162	BAUER
Serial Number:	73097210	COOPER
Serial Number:	78431396	COOPER
Serial Number:	73721008	DURA SOFT
Serial Number:	73642799	FASTEEL
Serial Number:	78681823	HEADSMART
Serial Number:	73721018	HOCKEY LOCKER
Serial Number:	75849053	
Serial Number:	75804206	
Serial Number:	73709139	ICM
Serial Number:	75216268	IMPACT
Serial Number:	73715958	MEGA
Serial Number:	73653908	NUDGER
Serial Number:	76082950	N-DORFIN
Serial Number:	74479168	REACTOR
Serial Number:	73630022	
Serial Number:	73570514	
Serial Number:	73720982	STREETS TRADEMARK

REEL. 005261 FRAME. 0951

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75216262	STYLE & INSTINCT
Serial Number:	75101853	SUPREME
Serial Number:	75922866	TNP
Serial Number:	78525306	TUUK
Serial Number:	75873510	
Serial Number:	75881485	
Serial Number:	76279994	TUUK T-LOCK
Serial Number:	75029489	VELOCITY
Serial Number:	77230321	MAVERIK BIG TIME
Serial Number:	78532096	MAVERIK LACROSSE
Serial Number:	78747065	WONDER BOY
Serial Number:	77145851	
Serial Number:	78533807	MAVERIK LACROSSE
Serial Number:	85018138	MAVERIK BAD BOY
Serial Number:	77487098	MAV
Serial Number:	77312233	SHARK GEL
Serial Number:	77484738	MAVERIK JUICE
Serial Number:	85103051	WONDERGIRL
Serial Number:	85103046	MAVERIK RIZE
Serial Number:	85082580	PIZZA BOY
Serial Number:	76456367	INARIA
Serial Number:	76456368	
Serial Number:	85362863	INARIA
Serial Number:	85362860	INARIA
Serial Number:	85362856	
Serial Number:	75020602	CASCADE
Serial Number:	75261595	
Serial Number:	75279004	С
Serial Number:	75279135	С
Serial Number:	77788722	
Serial Number:	77788757	
Serial Number:	77788875	
Serial Number:	77788908	
Serial Number:	77788929	
Serial Number:	77807645	
Serial Number:	77807647	
Serial Number:	77807649	
Serial Number:	77807652	
Serial Number:	77807654	TRADEMARK

REEL. 005261 FRAME. 0952

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77807660	
Serial Number:	77807667	
Serial Number:	77807671	
Serial Number:	78185569	IRIS
Serial Number:	78366695	CPX
Serial Number:	78794830	IPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: VMann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: VIRGINIA F. MANN

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19777-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=(9357879)_(1)_GE - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 15, 2014 is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("GE Capital") and GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY, a Nova Scotia company ("GE Canada", together "GE"), in favor of Mission Itech Hockey Ltd. ("Mission Ltd"), Mission Itech Hockey, Inc. ("Mission Inc."), BPS Diamond Sports Corp. ("BPS"), Bauer Hockey, Inc. ("Bauer Hockey"), Maverik Lacrosse LLC ("Maverik"), Bauer Sweep Acquisition Canada Inc. ("Bauer Sweep"), Nike Bauer Hockey U.S.A., Inc. ("Nike Bauer") or Sport Helmets, Inc. ("Sport Helmets", collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of April 16, 2008 among Bauer Hockey and Bauer Hockey Corp., the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto, the Swingline Lenders from time to time party thereto, the GE Canada Finance Holding Company, as Canadian Agent for the Canadian Lenders (and together with the US Agent, the "Agents"), Canadian L/C Issuer and Canadian Swingline Lender and the GE Capital as US Agent for the US Lenders, US L/C Issuer and US Swingline Lender (collectively, the "US Secured Parties"), as amended and restated by the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 10, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from the time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders, L/C/ Issuers and the Swingline Lenders, have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in order for GE to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations"), each of the Grantors granted to GE security interests in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the following collateral (the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all of their Trademarks (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement) including, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Scheduled Trademarks"); (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the businesses connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement) at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, pursuant to (A) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 between Mission Ltd. and GE Canada; (B) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 between Mission Inc. and GE; (C) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Mission Inc. and GE Capital; (D) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2013, between BPS and GE Canada; (E) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Bauer Hockey and GE Capital; (F) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2008, between Nike Bauer and GE; (G) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as June 3, 2010, between Maverik and GE; (H) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Maverik

and GE Capital; (I) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2012, between Bauer Sweep and GE; and (J) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2012, between Sport Helmets and GE.

WHEREAS, GE recorded its security interests in the Scheduled Trademarks in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) on October 8, 2008 at Reel 003867, Frame 0454, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 between Mission Ltd. and GE Canada, (ii) on October 8, 2008 at Reel 003867, Frame 0445, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 between Mission Inc. and GE, (iii) on May 7, 2011 at Reel 004536, Frame 0627, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Mission Inc. and GE Capital, (iv) on May 6, 2013 at Reel 005021, Frame 0167, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2013, between BPS and GE Canada, (v) on May 7, 2011 at Reel 004536, Frame 0613, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Bauer Hockey and GE Capital, (vi) on April 21, 2008 at Reel 003763, Frame 0319, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2008, between Nike Bauer and GE, (vii) on June 8, 2010 at Reel 04220, Frame 0497, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as June 3, 2010, between Maverik and GE, (viii) on May 7, 2011 at Reel 04536, Frame 0620, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2011, between Maverik and GE Capital, (ix) on October 26, 2012 at Reel 04889, Frame 0485, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2012, between Bauer Sweep and GE, and (x) on October 31, 2012 at Reel 04891, Frame 0180, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2012, between Sport Helmets and GE.

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantors have requested that GE release any and all interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and GE has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GE does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Daniel J.

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPANY

By:______ Name: Title:

[Signature Page to the Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION	
By: Name: Title:	
GE CANADA FINANCE HOLDING COMPAN	Y
By: //www.//	
Title: RICHARD ZENI DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	
DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	

[Signature Page to the Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

Schedule A

Reel 3867, Frame 0454

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE FACE OF HOCKEY	78/783060	12/30/05		
FLYBIRD	78/767340	12/6/05	3451030	6/17/08

Reel 00367, Frame 0445

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
AXIS	78627472	5/11/05	3331028	11/6/07
BETTY (Class 28)	76152382	10/24/00	2613364	8/27/02
FLY WEIGHT (Class 28)	75681354	4/13/99	2523125	12/25/01
HI-LO (Class 28)	75264068	3/26/97	2192838	9/29/98
I AM A GOALIE	77174568	5/7/07	3459103	6/1/08
INTAKE	78680389	7/28/05	3199767	1/16/07
ITECH	74616068	12/28/94	1980650	6/18/96
M & Design (Flying M) (Class	77303316	10/12/07		
M & Design (Flying M) (Class	75648280	7/27/98	2302290	12/21/99
M-1 (Class 28)	76414492	6/3/02	2706836	4/15/03
M-2 (Class 28)	78292843	8/27/03	2866915	7/27/04
MISSION FUEL	78680385	7/28/05	3482161	08/05/08
MISSION M	77303322	10/12/07		
PROFILE	75259575	2/17/99	2705630	4/15/03

#85804736v2

PITCH	78126651	5/6/02	2783253	11/11/03
MISSION (Class 25)	75575386	10/23/98	2323531	2/29/00
MISSION (Class 28)	74624947	1/24/95	2211348	12/15/98
MISSION	77302810	10/12/07		
MISSION LACROSSE	77303324	10/12/07		
NME	77417454	3/10/08		
WICKED LIGHT	78820636	2/22/06		
INFINITY FLEX	77558917	8/29/08		

Reel 004536, Frame 0627

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
M15510N	77303322	10/12/2007	3825551	07/27/2010
	77303316	10/12/2007	3832338	08/10/2010
MISSION	77302810	10/12/2007	3850445	09/21/2010

Reel 005021, Frame 0167

Title	Owner of Record:	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMBAT	Combat Sports, Inc.	76354093	12-28-2001	2851390	06-08-2004

#85804736v2 **TRADE**

Reel 004536, Frame 0613

Title	zippiicamon	Application Date		Registration Date
JOCK PLUS	78191429	12/05/2002	3392691	03/04/2008

Reel 003763, Frame 0319

Title	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
Bauer	5/9/1996	75101855		
	9/10/1996	75163779	8/19/2003	2751539
TUIK	1/23/1987	73641056	12/1/1987	1467513
හි	1/29/1988	73709140	9/27/1988	1506104
3030	1/21/1988	75421019	2/9/1999	2222797
BAUER	11/28/1995	75028808	8/11/1998	2179817
BAUER	8/22/1975	73061162	10/19/1976	1050773
COOPER	8/20/1976	73097210	11/16/1982	1216442
COOPER	6/8/2004	78431396		
DURA SOFT	4/7/1988	73721008	1/17/1989	1521091
FASTEEL	2/3/1987	73642799	6/20/1989	1544576
HEADSMART	7/29/2005	78681823		
HOCKEY LOCKER	4/7/1988	73721018	3/13/1990	1586763
HOCKEY SKATE DESIGN – VERSION 1	11/16/1999	75849053	6/4/2002	2576799

#85804736v2**TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0960**

HOCKEY STICK BLADE DESIGN	9/21/1999	75804206	7/9/2002	2593134
ICM	1/29/1988	73709139	5/16/1989	1539428
IMPACT	12/20/1996	75216268	10/21/2003	2775902
MEGA	3/10/1988	73715958	7/11/1989	1547384
MICRON	4/7/1987	73653908	7/19/1988	1496830
N-DORFIN	7/3/2000	76082950	6/15/2004	2852310
REACTOR	1/13/1994	74479168	2/27/2001	2431885
SKATE BLADE DESIGN	11/12/1986	73630022	3/8/1988	1480284
SKATES EYESTAY DESIGN	11/26/1985	73570514	9/1/1987	1455471
STREETS	4/7/1988	73720982	9/19/1989	1557430
STYLE & INSTINCT	12/20/1996	75216262	10/30/2001	2501163
SUPREME	5/9/1996	75101853	8/1/2000	2373125
TNP & DESIGN	2/17/2000	75922866	9/11/2001	2487062
TUUK	12/1/2004	78525306	7/4/2006	3111321
TUUK HOCKEY SKATE BLADE DESIGN (HONEYCOMB DESIGN)	12/17/1999	75873510	2/13/2007	3207025

#85804736v2

TUUK SKATE BLADE DESIGN (WITHOUT HONEYCOMB)	12/28/1999	75881485	3/26/2002	2551672
TUUK-T-LOCK	7/3/2001	76279994	6/15/2004	2852388
VEROCITY	12/7/1995	75029489	2/27/2001	2430589

Reel 04220, Frame 0497

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAVERIK BIG TIME	77230321	7/16/2007	3541154	12/2/2008
MAVERIK LACROSSE & DESIGN	78532096	12/14/2004	3655902	7/14/2009
WONDER BOY	78747065	11/4/2005	3345607	11/27/2007
DESIGN	77145851	4/2/2007	3752656	2/23/2010
MAVERIK LACROSSE & DESIGN	78533807	12/16/2004		
MAVERIK BAD BOY	85018138	4/20/2010		
MAVERIK JUICE	77484738	5/28/2008		
MAV	77487098	5/30/2008		
SHARK GEL	77312233	10/24/2007		

Reel 04536, Frame 0620

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAVERIK JUICE	77484738	5/28/2008		
MAV	77487098	5/30/2008		

#85804736v2

WONDERGIRL	85103051	08/09/2010		
MAVERIK RIZE	85103046	08/09/2010		
PIZZA BOY	85082580	07/12/2010		
SHARK GEL	77312233	10/24/2007	3911414	1/25/2011

Reel 04889, Frame 0485

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DESIGN ONLY	76456367	9/30/2002	3003190	10/4/2005
DESIGN ONLY	76456368	9/30/2002	3016638	11/22/2005
DESIGN ONLY	85362863	7/5/2011		
DESIGN ONLY	85362860	7/5/2011		
DESIGN ONLY	85362856	7/5/2011		

Reel 04891, Frame 0180

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CASCADE	75020602	11/14/1995	2068695	06/10/1997
DESIGN ONLY	75261595	03/20/1997	2513634	12/04/2001
С	75279004	04/22/1997	2163794	06/09/1998
С	75279135	04/22/1997	2134634	02/03/1998
DESIGN ONLY	77788722	07/24/2009	4116622	03/27/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77788757	07/24/2009	4116623	03/27/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77788875	7/24/2009	4116624	03/27/2012

#85804736v2

DESIGN ONLY	77788908	07/24/2009	4116625	03/27/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77788929	07/24/2009	4116626	03/27/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807645	08/19/2009	4119962	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807647	08/19/2009	4119963	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807649	08/19/2009	4119964	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807652	08/19/2009	4119965	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807654	08/19/2009	4119966	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807660	08/19/2009	4119967	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807667	08/19/2009	4119968	04/03/2012
DESIGN ONLY	77807671	08/19/2009	4119969	04/03/2012
IRIS	78185569	11/15/2002	2866570	07/27/2004
CPX	78366695	02/12/2004	2923430	02/01/2005
I PRO	78794830	01/19/2006	3177076	11/28/2006

#85804736v2

RECORDED: 04/16/2014